

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37264/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2012 in FA No.290/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list
the matter on 11th April, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master

| |
|